
David Schulze 

From: 

Sent: 

Liette L.B. Boudreau (greffe.conseil@ekuanitshit.ca] 

April-27-12 11 :27 AM 
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To: Bernard Lafontair:ie; INapess; Jean-Charles J-C.P. Pietacho; Rita R.M. Mestokosho; Vincent VN. 
Na pi sh 

Cc: David Schulze; Andras Mak 

Subject: TR: Consultation - Crown Lands Application #140743, Nalcor Energy 

Attachments: 140743 Application.pdf; 140743 Map.pdf 

De: Marie-Elda M-E.M. Mestokosho 
Envoye: 27 avril 2012 11:19 
A: Jean-Charles J-C.P. Pietacho; Vincent VN. Napish 
Cc : Liette L.B. Boudreau 
Objet: TR: Consultation - Crown Lands Application #140743, Nalcor Energy 

De : Durno, Lynn [mailto:ldurno@gov.nl.ca] 
Envoye: 27 avril 2012 11:01 
A: Sheldon, Tom; Montague, Chris; Marie-Elda M-E.M. Mestokosho; Innu of Pakua Shipu; Innu of Linamen Shipu; 
McKenzie, Real; Innu of Nutashkuan; Rock, Ken; Einish, Louis; Reid, Paula 
Cc: Harvey, Brian; Pellerin, Steve 
Objet: Consultation - Crown Lands Application #140743, Nalcor Energy 

April 27, 2012 

I am writing on behalf of the Government of Newfoundland and Labrador's Crown Lands Administration 
Division, Department of Environment & Conservation; we are resp·onsible for certain regulatory approvals which 
Nalcor Energy requires for its Lower Churchill Hydroelectric Generation Project, and we have received the 
enclosed Application for title under part 1 of Newfoundland and Labrador Lands Act, SNL 1991 c.36. Any 
comments you may wish to make in relation to this application are welcome within thirty (30) days of the date of 
this letter. 

You may also wish to consult the Depaitment of Environment & Conservation's Environmental Assessment 
website, which contains important documents related to the Lower Churchill Hydroelectric Generation Project, 
on line: <http://www.env.gov .nl.ca/env/env assessment/projects/Y2010/ 1305/index.html>, as well as the 
Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency's web registry of documents related to the Project, online: 
<http://w-.vw.ceaa.gc.ca/050/05/document -eng.cfm?evaluation=261 78>. 

Please note all information disclosed to you is for your use for the purposes of consultation on the relevant 
Application only and is not to be used for any other purposes or disclosed to any other person without the written 
consent ofNalcor Energy. 

The official language of the Government of Newfoundland and Labrador is English. As such, this notice, in 
English, is the official and authoritative communication from the Government of Newfoundland and Labrador to 
your organization. The French translation of this notice, which follows below, is for your convenience only. 

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any questions or concerns regarding the 
information or documentation included herewith. 

01/05/2012 
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Sincerely, 

Lynn Dumo 
Lands Officer I 
Crown Lands Division 
Dept. of Environment and Conservation 
P.O. Box 3014, Station B 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL AOP IEO 
Telephone No. (709)896-2488 
Facsimile No. (709)896-9566 
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TRADUCTION NON OFFICIELLE 

Je vous ecrit au nom du« Depa1tment of Environment and Conservation - Crown Lands Division» du 
gouvernement de Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador. Nous sommes responsables de ce1taines autorisations reglementaires 
qui Nalcor Energy a besoin pour son projet Projet de centrale de production d'energie hydroelectrique dans la 
pattie inferieure du fleuve Churchill, et nous avons reyu le joint Demande de titre foncier en vi1tu du «Lands Act, 
SNL 1991 c.36. ». Toute observation que vous pourriez faire a l'egard de cette demande sont les bienvenvus dans 
les 30 jours de la date de cette lettre. 

Yous pouvez egalement consulter le site Web de !'evaluation environnementale du ministere de !'Environnement 
et Conservation, qui contient des documents importants lies au pro jet: 
http://www.env.gov.nl.ca/env/env assessment/projects/Y20 10/ IJ05/index.html, ainsi que le Registre canadien 
d'evaluation environnementale, qui contient de nombreux documents lies au projet, en ligne: 
http://www.ceaa.gc.ca/050/05/docum nt -eng.cfm?evaluatton=26 l 78. 

S'il YOUS plait noter que tous Jes renseignements communiques a YOUS est pour votre utilisation a des fins de 
consultation sur la demande appropriee et ne ~oit pas etre utilise a d'autre fins ou communiquees a toute autre 
personne sans le consentement ecrit du Nalcor Energy. 

La lange officielle du governement de Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador est l'anglais. En consequence, la lettre signee en 
anglais, a qui cette lettre est jointe, comprend la communication autorite du gouvernement de Terre-Neuve-et­
Labrador a votre organisation; cette traduction franyaise non officielle est pour plus de commodite seulement. 

S'il vous plait communiquer avec le soussigne si vous avez des questioi1s ou des preoccupations a !'information ou 
la documentation ci-jointe. 

Sincerement, 

Lynn Durno 
Lands Officer I 
Crown Lands Division 
Dept. of Environment and Conservation 
P.O. Box 3014, Station B 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL AOP I EO 
Telephone No. (709)896-2488 
Facsimile No. (709)896-9566 

01/05/2012 
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~ ..... 
" r.; 

Newf9 .rtdland 
Labrador 

Environment and Conservation 

APPLICATION FOR 
CROWN LANDS c.rs tf lo Io .'>14 b 

_ tl9d.J.da 
FOR DEPARTME T USE ONLY 

APPLICATION NO._j Lf-0 _..__-...:_ RECEIPT NO. 0 3 8 lC, 7 ___ _ 
FILE NO. _ "-L-'\--- - ----­

DATE REGISTERED - If) v.~'-----+-"<C.=....t...-..--­
INlllAL ------~...c-~-----

AMOUNT JI Ill co DATE A,1'/ /,1/ /Z 
INDICATED ON PLAN NO. - ·--- ----­

TOPO NO. /,i r oL _ _ INlllAL LJ__d._ 

APPLICATION INFORMATION 

SUANNv1E NALCOR ENERGY GIVEN NAM MIDDLE NAME 

MAlUNGAODREss P.O.Box 12800 (500 Columbus Drive) 

CITY/TOWN St.John's 
8USiNESS TEl£PHONE 737-1944 

ARE YOU A RESIDENT OF l HE PROVINCE NI A 
OF NEV./l'OUNDLAND /1ND LAGRi\DOA? l _ J \'E' L l N 

lil\V YOU. YOUR SPOUSE, Of'! N DEP NDENT c 111.mirn f:VEA 
:,ppui::n FOR OR REC -I '-D :~o FR M THC CROWN? 

;F Y£S SPEC1F)' TlTLf NO((l .• 

PROPOSED TENURE AND USE 
lYPE OF APPLICATION 

; ...... i LU\SE 

LANO lJSf 

l!OVINCE NL 
I 

JHOM TI~Nf: 
I AA YO AN MPl..OV 0 Tl-I 0 PMTMCt 
I oF er -.imo M N AND co ~s - vt.. 10N1 

N/A 

: ~I L 1CE:-NCE: TO OCCUPY 

···i 

j '([S I ~I NO 

I 1 fffSIDENC: t: 

n m1ANT 

L COHAGE : J Al.lUACULTURE .. ) AGRICU I ; URE \prcv1du \!()t<ill~ t~lo"') 

Accommodation Complex (temporary construction camp required for five 

years} 

ro BE EREG!ED 111apptlcab1~~) numerous 
DIMENSIONS, LENGTH 

PR fiOs· o wATE" AND sEwt1GE c 1ur1Es 11 i;hc .. ,--o> ·---
! .~·-, 

l .. '9 WELL n MUNICIPAi W1\l ER j MUNICIPAL SEVoJEA 
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LAND DESCRIPTION 
TiiE LAND IS S!TUAfED AT Muskrat Falls 
IN THE f:LECTORAL.DtSTAJCT Of Lake Melville 
JS THE i ANO APPLIED FOR LOCATED WITHIN MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES? 

APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS OF THE LAND 
1055 

FRONTAGE 
DISTANCE TO CLOSF.ST WA1ERl30DY 

YES i] NO 
IF YES YOU MUST ENCLOSE A MUMC1PAL 
RECOMMENDATION FORM 

IF YES, YOU MUST ENCLOSE A MUNICIPAL RECOMMENDATION FORM 
· THIS FORM IS AVAILABLE FROM THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, 

REGIONAL LANDS OFFICE._ & GOVERNMENT SERVICE CENTJ1ES 

__ r irn1C!i DEPTH ~?5 

L6 __ _ _ I NAME OF WAlE~ (if appl1cr;bl~) 
1nerres _ _ __ 

Page 2 

IS THE S:1 E ACCESSIBLE BY ROAD" pc] YES [_j NO 

LI NO 

road proposal under separate CL applicatio 
IF NO, WJU. THE SITE REQUIRE NEW 
ROll.D CONSTRUCTION FOR ACCESS? I __I YES 

FOR SHES WiTHOUT ROAD r,CCESS PLEASE 
INDlCA ff METHOD OF TRANS PO HT /\Tl ON J WALKING 

I IF YES, WHAT WILL BE l liE APPRoxii,1'\TE 
LENGTH OF THE ROAD? 
- ~- ~- -- - _ I I t•S 

I 
SNC1V./MOIJILE i AIRCRAFT' 

FOR SITES WITHOUT ROAD ACCESS. LOCATION OF ACCESS ROUTE MUS1 BE INDICATED ON THE MAP ATTACHED TO THE APPLICATION AND ACCESS BY 
A-TV. MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A T.V REGULATIONS. 

IS THE SifE PRESENTLY OCCUPIED: FENCES, BUILDINGS, SiGNS, CLEARING, LOCAL UNDERS'1ANDING 7 

; lv1-: .. s· - -- ...... :;.cl NO 

IF YES STATE YEAR OCCUPA1iON COMMENCED AREA OCCUPIED .AND NAME OF PU~SON WHO DEVELOPED OR OCCUPIED THE LAND 

--- -- -
ARE YOU AWARE OF ANY EViOLNCt: Of- f'REviOUS LAND USE SUCH AS 
ENCES, BUILDINGS SlGNS, CLEARING. U)CAl UNDERSTANDING, ETC ·1 i YfS ~ NO 
IF YES, STArE YEAH OCCUPATION cOMMHJCED, AHEI\ OCCUPIED ANO NAM!: OF Pl C\SOI~ 'NHO DEVEL()PfD OR OCCUPIED THE U\ND 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND 
Please Note: When your application 1s accepted by tt1is Depa1iment you are 1cquired to identify the site in t11e field by clearly 
marking your corner posts. If there is a discrepancy between the area marked in the field and the areR indicated on the map, 
the latter shall prevail. 

Sketch tho land applied for showmg dist;rnce to prointnen! nearby fent11res such <Js bwld1ngs fonc.P.s, road rnlersectinns Map must 
also be attached. 

crown land 
BOUNDED ON SOU111 BY crown land 
B01JNDED ON Et.ST llY crown land 
OOUNDrn ON WEST LW crown land 

PLEASE NOTE.: IT IS THE POLICY OF THE CROWN LANDS DIVISION TO ACCEPT APPUCATlONS ON A FIRST COME. FIRST SERVE BASIS. 
--- --~. APPLICATIONS MUST BE FULLY COMPLETED, WITH A MAP SHOWING THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF THE LAND APPLIED 

FOR TOGETHER WITH THE APPLICATION FEE THE APPROVED MUNICIPAL RECOMMENDATION FORM.fROM COUNCIL. 
IF APPLICABLE, MUST ALSO BE ATIACHED ONLY THEN WILL THE APPLICATION BE ACCEPTED AND DEEMED 
REGISTERABL.£ BY TH1S DEPARTMENT 
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Page 3 
SKETCH 
~SE THE AREA BELOW TO SKETCH THE LAND f,PPL•ED FOR SHOWING DISTANCE TO FROMINENT NEARBY FEATURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS. FENCES. ROAD 
INTERSECTIONS. MAP MUST ALSO BE ATTACHED 

see attached map 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (to be read carefully) 

I, John Coo er (for Nalcor Energy) do hereby make oath and declare as follows: 

(a) The information contained in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
(b) l have inspected the land applied for and have found no evidence of occupation (with the exception of No. 6 and/or 

No. 7 on page 1. where applicable). 
(c) I am not aware of any adverse claim to the !and applied lor by any person(s). 
(d) I recognize and accept that I am solely responsible lor correctly idanlfying the parcel of land that is the subject of 

this application. 
(e) I fully understand that acceptance of this application by the Department does not give me any rights or priveleges 

in rela1ion to the land under pplicati n. 
(f) I FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT THE LAND IS NOi TO BE OCCUPIED UNTIL I RECEIVE A FULLY EXECUTED TITLE 

DOCUMENT. 
(g) I FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT, UNDER SECTION 14 OF THE LANDS ACT, THE MINISTER OF GOVERNMENT 

SERVICES AND LANDS MAY CANCEL OR REFUSE THIS APPLICATION AT HIS OR HER DISCRETION AT ANY 
TIME PRIOR TO THE DELIVERY OF A FULLY EXECUTED TITLE DOCUMENT. 

Sworn before me 
PAlJl.BfNNffi 

At St.John's 

this -~-- day of ... Mi?...X.9b 20 l..~ .. 

.fJ .0 .J~-v-.. 
Olnci I Administering Oath 

A non-refundable processing fee ol ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100.00 plus H-5.T.) 
must accompany this application. 

Cheques or money orders are to be made payable to the NEWFOUNDLAND EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT. 
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SUMM AY OF AGENCY REFERRALS 
Common ts Date Dato 

Approved Refused Att: ched Sent Received 

0 Government Servle$ Co tre D D D 
D Mlnff Branch D D 0 
0 TransportaUon Branch D D D 
0 Urban and Rural Planning Divlslon D 0 D 
0 Municipal Assessment Agency D D 0 
D En ·ironmental Assef>Sment D slon D D D 
D Wator Resources Division D D D 
0 Dept. of Rsherles and A4uacullure D D .o 
D Agriculture Branch D D D 
D Forosuy Branch D D 0 
0 Wlldllle Dlvlslon D D D 
0 p & DMslon D D D 
0 Municipal Authority D D 0 
D Rshe1 es and Ocean (FOOernn D D D 
1 Tourism OiWelopment DIVl£k>n D D 0 

D Other D D 0 
D Othet LJ D 0 
Officers Comments: 

Date Larn:ls Manag&mentiu Oflicet 

0 Refused (Give reason) 

Cate Regloool Lands M na er 

This acoUon to be completed by Regional Office when approval la recommend d. 

Area approved Frontage Conslderation/Rental---- BackJRentaJ ___ _ 

0 Le _ 0 Grant D wee 0 Other LJ l' e ___________ _ 

Ca ~ appro I required D Yes 0 No 

Special Instructions to surveyor (If any): ------------------------

QeJ)artmontal decision: 

D Approved D Ref ed 0 Deferred D To C bloat 

Spoclcl lnetrucUoll8: -----------------------------

Direotor of Lao e Managemen 
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FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 
Pages 

. 

Special Condllions o1 Approval: 

Date Regional Lands Manager 

Special lltle Conditions: 

Date Regional Lands Manager 
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